TI088R/09/en
51003515
Technical information
iTEMP® Pt  TMT180
Temperature head transmitter
For resistance thermometers Pt100, settable using a PC,
for installation in a sensor head Form B
Application area

GL Marine approval (Germanischer Lloyd)
Ordering information
How to order
Head transmitter iTEMP® Pt  TMT180
PC programmable temperature transmitter, configurable measurement range for Pt100, analog output 4 to 20 mA, 2-wire technology, fail-
ure mode to NAMUR NE43, for mounting in Form B head to DIN 43729
Certification
A Non-hazardous areas
B CSA General Purpose
Programming
1 PC-programmable
2 Programming blocked
Max. range, accuracy
1 -200 to 650 °C (-328 to 1202 °F), 0.08% of span or 0.2 K
2  - 50 to 250 °C (  -58 to   482 °F), 0.08% of span or 0.1 K
Configuration transmitter connection
3 RTD 3-wire
4 RTD 4-wire
2 RTD 2-wire
Configuration range
AA 0 to   50 °C (32 to 122 °F)
AB 0 to 100 °C (32 to 212 °F)
AC 0 to 150 °C (32 to 302 °F)
AD 0 to 250 °C (32 to 482 °F)
AE 0 to 200 °C (32 to 392 °F)
KA -40 to 140 °F
MB 0 to 200 °F
MC 0 to 300 °F
MD 0 to 500 °F
XX Customised range (min. span 10 K)
Model
A Standard model
B Works calibration certificate, 6-point
K Standard model, North American region
TMT180- ⇐ Order-Code
Subject to modification
International Head Quarter
Endress+Hauser
GmbH+Co. KG
Instruments International
Colmarer Str. 6
79576 Weil am Rhein
Germany
Tel. +49 76 21 9 75 02
Fax +49 76 21 9 75 34 5
Accessories
• TMT180A - Configuration kit iTEMP®  PCP:
Setup program (ReadWin®  2000) and PC serial interface connection cable (TTL/RS 232C) for configuration
of the TMT180 (Order-No.: TMT180A)
• TXU10-AA Configuration kit iTEMP®  PCP:
Setup program (ReadWin®  2000) and PC serial interface connection cable (USB) with adapter 4 pin plug
for configuration of the TMT180 (Order-No.: TXU10-AA)